	RM F O-1595	RECORD	DATION F	04-04-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	B No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)					Patent and Trademark CHos
		norable Commissioner of Patents				r copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying	party(ies): MRO /-14-2 eased, by his heir, Anne Sc	2002	1020348	55	(ies)
	Bradley Martin	easeu, by his heir, Anne Sc	anian	Name:	Culligan Inter	national Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No				Internal Address: Street Address: One Culligan F		Parkway
3.	Nature of conveyance	ee:		•		
	(X) Assignment	() Mar	ger			·
	() Security Agreen	nent () Cha	inge of Name	City: Northbrook	State: IL	ZIP: <u>60062-6209</u>
	() Other			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attac	ched: () Yes (X) No
Ex	ecution Date: Novem	ber 5, 2001				
4.	Application number	(s) or patent number(s):				. K. (*)
	If this document is i	peing filed together with a new	application, the ex	xecution date of the ap	oplication is:	UK 1. 202
	A. Patent Applicati	on No.(s) 09/945,066		B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additio	onal numbers attache	ed? () Yes (X) No.		
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. Croin, Esq. Name: Greer, Gurns & Crain, Ltd.		6. Total number of a	applications and	patents involved:	
	Internal Address:	300 South Wacker Drive 25th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60666		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Street Address:	3 .,	1	(X) Enclosed		
	Street Address.			(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.		
	City:	State: ZIP: _		8. Deposit account n	umber:	
	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached: () Yes (X) I	No	07-2069)	
	,			(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if page	aying by deposit account)
			P.C. NOT HOS T			
	Change of the last terms of th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE T	TIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signa To the best of my kn the original documer	owledge and belief, the foregir	ng information is tr	ue and correct and an	y attached cop	y is a true copy cf
	Brittany (. MacDonald	TaillAnil	lackwald		November 8, 2001
	Name of Perso		Signa	ature		Date
		Total number of pag	ges including cover s	heet, attachments, and d	locument: 3	
						0308.62642
		Mail documents to bo	recorded with re	equired cover sheet	information to	

Commissioner of Patento & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012549 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bradley Martin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 228 Saratoga Court, Gurnee, IL 60031, and John Scanlan, deceased, by his heir, Anne Scanlan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 326 Camelot, Libertyville, IL 60048, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

IN-TANK WATER CONDITIONER VALVE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on August 31, 2001; and assigned Serial No. 09/945,066

WHEREAS, CULLIGAN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at One Culligan Parkway, Northbrook, IL 60062-6209, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said utility application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will

PATENT REEL: 012549 FRAME: 0930 promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date//-	-05-01	Bradley Martin
State of	Illinois)
County of	Cook) ss:)
acknowledged their free and	that the foregoing Assignment w	e Scanlan before me personally appeared and vas duly signed, sealed and delivered by then as f November , 2001.
Date: //-	05-01	John Scanlan, deceased. by his heir, Anne Scanlan
State of	Illinois)) ss:
County of	Cook)
acknowledged	that the foregoing Assignment w	e Scanlan before me personally appeared and vas duly signed, sealed and delivered by then as f
(Notarial Seal))Notary Public	Joan Connor
OF THE STATE OF TH	CIAL SEAL AN CONNOR RIC, STATE OF MILHORS SEICH EXPERSION EXPERSIO	My commission expires: MAY 22, 2004

-2-

PATENT REEL: 012549 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 01/14/2002